
 

 

PY 2024 – 2025 Awards and Scholarships Committee  
Meeting Time: Fourth Monday at 2:00 p.m. 

 

Chair: Annamarie Reno, City Manager, Mascotte, Annamarie.reno@cityofmascotte.com 

 

Vice Chair: Carlos Baia, City Manager, Temple Terrace, cbaia@templeterrace.gov 

 

Board Liaison: Mike Staffopoulos, City Manager, Jacksonville Beach, 

mstaffopoulos@jaxbchfl.net 

 

 

Tasks: Awards and Scholarships Committee (Goals 2, 3 and 5) 

• Review the Assistant for Excellence in Leadership Award criteria language. 

• Administer the FCCMA Awards Program. 

• Administer the Academic Scholarship Program. 

• Administer the Emerging Professionals Conference Scholarship Program. 

• Nominate members for ICMA & FCCMA Awards. 

• Report quarterly to Board of Directors. 

 

Continuing Members: 

• Peter Cavalli, MIT, peter.cavalli@me.com 

• John Eason, Deputy City Manager, Wauchula, jeason@cityofwauchula.com 

• Philip Harris, Executive Director of CIB, North Miami, pharris@northmiamifl.gov 

• Lindsay Judah, District Chief, St. Pete Beach Fire Rescue, judahff@gmail.com 

• Seth Lawless, City Manager, Monticello, seth.lawless@mymonticello.net 

• Emily Lewis, Deputy County Administrator, Charlotte County, 

Emily.lewis@charlottecountyfl.gov 

• Tony Lopez, Deputy Town Manager, Miami Lakes, lopezt@miamilakes-fl.gov 

• Terrence Moore, City Manager, Delray Beach, moore@mydelraybeach.com 

• Tyler Williams, Business and Special Initiatives Analyst, Winter Haven, 

tdwilliams@mywinterhaven.com 

 

New Members: 

• Terry Atchley, County Manager, Hardee County, terry.atchley@hardeecounty.net 

• Cari Christian, Assistant County Manager, Lake County, cari.christian@lakecountyfl.gov 

• Scott Davidoff, Deputy City Manager, Clermont, sdavidoff@clermontfl.org 

• Ratna Dougherty II, PhD, Assistant Professor, University of South Florida, 

rbdougherty@usf.edu 

• Lori LaVerriere, Deputy City Manager, Palm Beach Gardens, llaverriere@pbgfl.com 

• Dale Pazdra, Deputy City Manager, Coral Springs, dpazdra@coralspings.gov 

• Adam Reichbach, Assistant City Manager, Hollywood, areichbach@hollywoodfl.org 

• Rebecca Thibert, Assistant to the City Manager, Melbourne, Rebecca.thibert@mlbfl.org 

• Adriana Trujillo-Villa, Assistant Project Manager, Orange County, 

Adriana.trujillovilla@ocfl.net 
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• DeAndrea Watson, Accounts Payable Coordinator, Lauderdale Lakes, 

mswatson429@hotmail.com 

• William Whitson, MIT, wwwhitson454@gmail.com 
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